(c) The commencement of leave without pay shall be 

considered a “qualifying event” as defined under COBRA by 
virtue of the employee’s reduction in working hours.  
Employees who elect coverage under COBRA by choosing 
to continue their medical insurance shall pay one hundred 
two percent (102%) of the applicable premium and shall be 
subject to the same administrative requirements as all other 
COBRA group plan members. Premiums will be calculated 
and paid by the employee at least one (1) month in advance. 

(d) The effective date of coverage will be the first day of the